
Time\Day Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

9:00
Plenary sitting 
(9:00 – 10:30)

MPs  
meet with voters

10:00

Committee 
meetings

(10:00)

Presidium meeting 
(10.45)

Presidium 
meeting 
(14:00)

Meetings of 
parliamentary 
groups (14:00)

Plenary sitting 
(11:00 – 12:30)

Note: Meetings of the 
Cabinet of Ministers 
take place on Tuesdays

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

Committee 
meetings

(10:00)

10:30

10:45

Plenary sitting 
(13:30 – 15:00)

Plenary sitting 
(15:30 – 17:00)

Answers to 
parliamentary 

questions (17:00)

After the plenary 
sitting, a press briefing 

by parliamentary 
groups

Weekly schedule of the Saeima


