## WEEKLY SCHEDULE OF THE SAEIMA

TIME\DAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	Wednesday	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
9:00				Plenary sitting	
10:00				(9:00 – 10:30)	
10:30					
10:45		Committee meetings (10:00)	Committee meetings (10:00)	Presidium meeting (10.45)	
11:00				Plenary sitting (11:00 – 12:30)  MPs meet with voters	
12:00					MPs meet with voters
13:00					
14:00	Presidium meeting (14:00)		Meetings of parliamentary groups (14:00)	Plenary sitting (13:30 – 15:00)	
15:00					After the plenary sitting, a press briefing
16:00				Plenary sitting (15:30 – 17:00)	by parliamentary groups
17:00		<b>Note:</b> Meetings of the Cabinet of Ministers take place on Tuesdays		Answers to parliamentary questions (17:00)	